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*New York Donald E. Roy Comm - 518-786-4906 LTC Christian Bradley Comm - 518-786-4738 SPC Alisha Somma Comm - 518-786-4643 Division of Military and Naval Affairs
Regional 
Director donald.roy1@us.army.mil Cell - 518-928-3218 christian.bradley@us.army.mil alisha.somma@us.army.mil 330 Old Niskayuna Road

Fax - 518-786-6127 Latham, NY 12110

*Administrative 
Assistant Kevin Bridge Comm - (716) 888-5693 Same As Above Same As Above New York State Armory

kevin.m.bridge@us.army.mil Cell - (716) 474-1266 27 Masten Avenue
Fax - (716) 888-5692 Buffalo, NY 14204

*Connecticut Tom Heath Comm - 860-493-2718 COL Robert Cody Comm - 860-524-4805 HQs CTARNG
thomas.heath@us.army.mil Cell - 860-883-5362 robert.cody@us.army.mil National Guard Armory

Fax - 860-524-4811 360 Broad Street
Hartford, CT 06105-3795

*Maine Frank Norwood Comm - 207-626-7822 COL Gerald Dunlap Comm- 207-430-5292 Augusta State Armory
frank.norwood1@us.army.mil Cell - 703-901-8531 gerald.dunlap1@us.army.mil 179 Western Avenue

Fax - 207-626-7804 Augusta, ME  04330-6132

*Massachusetts Dana McQuaid Comm - 508-233-6755 COL Sterling MacLeod Comm - 508-233-6643 CPT Mark Bennett Comm - 508-233-6753 JFHQ Mass ARNG
dana.mcquaid@us.army.mil Cell - 774-286-1915 sterling.macleod@us.amy.mil Cell - 508-962-7676 mark.a.bennett1@us.army.mil Cell - 508-958-1396 50 Maple Street

Fax: 508-233-6781 Milford, MA 01757

New Hampshire SSG Angelo Glover Comm - 603-225-1324 LTC Jeanne Jones Comm - 603-225-1205 NH Military Forces HG
Fax - 603-934-2905 jeanne.jones@us.army.mil Franklin Readiness Center

300 S. Main St
Franklin, NH 03235

*Rhode Island Steven Topp Comm - 401 275-4294 CW3 Paul Rao Comm - 401-275-4133 CW3 Paul Rao Comm - 401-275-4133 Armory of Mounted Commands
steven.m.topp@us.army.mil Cell - 401-258-9452 paul.rao@us.army.mil 1051 North Main Street

Fax - 401-275-4077 Providence, RI 02904

*Vermont Mike Gilman Comm - 802-338-3490 COL Darryl Ducharme Comm - 802-338-3130 MSG Daniel Landry Comm - 802-338-3444 Military Funeral Honors
michael.s.gilman@us.army.mil Cell - 802-316-2218 darryl.ducharme@us.army.mil daniel.landry@us.army.mil Cell - 802-355-8165 789 VT National Guard Rd

Fax - 802-338-3117 Colchester, VT 05446
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*Virginia Robert Huffman Comm - 804-722-8902 MAJ Nathaniel Williams Comm - 434-298-5343 MAJ Nathaniel Williams Comm - 434-298-5343 VAARNG
Regional 
Director bob.huffman@us.army.mil Cell - 434-292-9051 nat.williams@us.army.mil Cell - 757-572-4084 Cell - 757-572-4084 ATTN: Honor Guard Program, Mr. Huffman

Fax - 804-722-8908 1800 Baylors Lane
Petersburg, VA 23805

*Administrative 
Assistant William Smith Comm - Same As Above Same As Above Same As Above Same As Above

william.f.smith1@us.army.mil Cell - 
Fax - Same as Above

Delaware MAJ Len Gratteri Comm - 302-326-7010 MAJ Lee Gratteri Comm - 302-326-7010 Delaware National Guard
len.gratteri@us.army.mil Fax - 302-326-7009 len.gratteri@us.army.mil Fax - 302-326-7009 First Regiment Road

Wilmington, DE  19808

Dist of Columbia PFC Donnell Johnson Comm - 202-685-9642 N/A
donnell.johnson@us.army.mil Fax - 202-685-8827

*Maryland Steve Vesek Comm - (410) 728-6844 COL Charlie Schulze Comm - 410-576-6010 MD ARNG Honor Guard
steve.vesek@us.army.mil Cell - (443) 643-8183 5th Regiment Armory

29 Division St
Baltimore, MD 21201

*New Jersey Joseph Emma Comm - 609-530-7090 COL Kevin Haggarty Comm - 609-530-7095 Amanda Repici Comm - 609-530-7090 Honor Guard Program
joseph.emma@us.army.mil Cell - 609-209-4821 131 Eggert Crossing Rd

Fax - 609-530-7003 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

*Pennsylvania Walter Burnett Comm - 717-861-8694 CSM Brian Bogner Comm 717-861-8510 CSM Brian Bogner PAARNG JFHQ
walter.j.burnett@us.army.mil DSN 861-8694 brian.bogner@us.army.mil ARNG Honor Guard, Attn: Walt Burnett

Fax - 717-861-8323 Building 4-56, Fort Indiantown Gap
Cell - 717-475-1258 Annville, PA 17003-5002

*West Virginia Richard Riggs Comm - 304-791-4052 MSG Steven Williams Comm - 304-561-6360 MSG Steven Williams Comm - 304-561-6360 WVARNG Honor Guard
richard.riggs@us.army.mil Cell - 304-932-5458 steven.b.williams@us.army.mil 240 Army Rd AFRC

Fax - 304-791-4054 Camp Dawson,WV 26537

mailto:bob.huffman@us.army.mil�
mailto:douglas.gagnon@us.army.mil�
mailto:william.f.smith1@us.army.mil�
mailto:len.gratteri@us.army.mil�
mailto:len.gratteri@us.army.mil�
mailto:donnell.johnson@us.army.mil�
mailto:joseph.emma@us.army.mil�
mailto:walter.j.burnett@us.army.mil�
mailto:brian.bogner@us.army.mil�
mailto:jack.bowyer@us.army.mil�


* - indicates BPSI-MPSC Contracted position as of: 10/18/2011 8:57
State Coordinator Name/email Phone Number Military Auth Name/email Phone Number Funding POC Name/email Phone Number Office Location

*Tennessee Donald Koonce Comm-615-355-3700 COL Patricia M. Jones (J9) Comm - 615-313-3010 Fred Sullivan 615-267-6210 TN ARNG - Military Funerals Honors
Regional 
Director donald.koonce@us.army.mil Cell - 615-351-9586 patty.jones@us.army.mil frederick.t.sullivan@us.army.mil Attn: Donald Koonce

Fax - 866-698-6979 Bldg 686, Suite B205, Fitzhugh Blvd
Smyrna, TN 37167

*Administrative 
Assistant Kimberly Hargett Comm - 615-355-3717 Same As Above Same As Above Same As Above

kimberly.caviness1@us.army.mil

*Alabama Ray Spivey Comm 334-271-7401 CW5 Steve Missildine Comm - 334-271-7283 SPC Angela Harris Comm - 334-270-2976 AL ARNG, Military Funeral Honors
ray.spivey@us.army.mil Cell 334-651-1240 steve.missildine@us.army.mil angela.d.harris@us.army.mil Fax- 334-274-6324 Attn: Ray Spivey

Fax 334-213-7687 1720 Congressman WL Dickinson Dr, SSC
Montgomery, AL 26109

*Florida Daniel Blackman Comm - 904-823-0630 MAJ Patrick Pelletier Comm - 904-823-0350 MAJ Eugene P. Nagel 904-823-0562 FL ARNG Military Honors Office
daniel.blackman1@us.army.mil Cell - 904-814-7759 patrick.pelletier@us.army.mil Eugene.nagel@us.army.mil Attn: Daniel Blackman

Fax - 904-829-1855 310 Charlotte St
St Augustine, FL 32084

Georgia SGM Bryan Hise Comm 678-569-6073 COL Thomas M. Carden, Jr. SGM Bryan Hise Comm 678-569-6073 GA ARNG JFHQ
bryan.hise@us.army.mil Cell 404-275-2031 thomas.carden@us.army.mil Cell - 404-783-7178 bryan.hise@us.army.mil Cell 404-275-2031 Attn: J1, SGM Bryan Hise

935 E. Confederate Ave
Atlanta, GA 30316

Kentucky CPT Aaron Grimm Comm-502-607-1578 LTC William Denny Comm - 502-607-1635 CPT Aaron Grimm Comm-502-607-1578 Aaron Grimm
aaron.grimm@us.army.mil Cell-502-352-8009 william.denny2@us.army.mil Cell - 502-545-0033 Attn: JOC

Fax-502-607-6811 Fax 502-607-6811 100 Minuteman Pkwy, Bldg 100
Frankfort, KY 40601-6168

*Mississippi Elroy Winding Comm - 601-313-6441 MAJ Joseph A. Hardman Comm - 601-313-6715 MSG Lawrence Lucas Comm-601-313-6721 Military Dept of Mississippi
elroy.winding@us.army.mil Cell - 601-927-9943 joseph.hardman@us.army.mil lawrence.lucas@us.army.mil Attn: Elroy Winding (MFH)

Fax 601-313-6701 1410 Riverside Dr
Jackson, MS 39296

*North Carolina Temporarily Vacant Comm - 919-664-6273 Lt Col Robert Carver Comm - 919-664-6242 SSG Stephen Fitts Comm - 919-410-4213 JFHQ NC-J1 MFH
Cell - 919-810-6381 robert.n.carver1@us.army.mil stephen.fitts@us.army.mil Attn: John Stallings
Fax 919-664-6312 4105 Reedy Creek Rd.

Raleigh, NC 27607

*Puerto Rico Wilfredo Rodriguez-Carrion Comm - 787-289-1621 LTC Saul A. Ferrer Sanchez Comm - 787-289-7478 CW2 Jose M. Trinidad Comm - 787-289-1650 PR ARNG
wilfredo.rodriguez5@us.army.mil Fax - 787-289-1499 saul.a.ferrer@ng.army.mil Cell 787-698-1056 jose.trinidad@us.army.mil Cell - 787-608-6821 Attn: DCSPER-E/Wilfredo Rodriguez-Carrion

Cell - 787-674-7086 PO Box 9023786
San Juan, PR 00902-3786

*South Carolina Berry Gambrell Comm - 803-806-4311 COL Ronnie Taylor Comm - 803-806-1461 1SG Peter House Comm - 803-806-4341 Military Department of SC
berry.gambrell@us.army.mil Cell - 803-667-2349 ronald.tatylor1@us.army.mil peter.house@ng.army.mil Attn: Berry Gambrell

fax - 803-806-4188 1 National Guard Rd
Columbia SC 29201

Virgin Islands SPC Leon Perkins Comm - 340-712-8035 MAJ Donald Woodley (JDOMS) Comm - 340-712-7771 MAJ Donald Woodley (JDOMS) Comm - 340-712-7771 VI ARNG JFHQ
leon.perkins@us.army.mil Cell - 340-227-7755 DSN - 727-7771 DSN - 727-7771 Attn: SPC Perkins

fax - 340-712-7782 4301 LaGrande Princessee, Lot 1B
Christiansted, VI 00820-4353
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*Michigan Albert Boyce Comm - 517-481-7900 COL Curtis Royer Comm - 517-481-8317 SSG April Moore Comm - 517-481-7904 MIARNG, Honor Guard
Regional 
Director albert.boyce@us.army.mil Cell - 703-901-8380 curtis.royer@us.army.mil april.moore@us.army.mil Cell - 989-413-8051 DCSPER, 

Fax - 517-481-7999 3411 N. Martin Luther King
Lansing, MI  48906-2934

*Admnistrative  
Assistant Jeff Fessenden Comm - 517-323-4737 Same As Above Same As Above Same As Above

jeffery.fessenden@us.army.mil Cell - 517-937-0822

*Illinois David Gilleland Comm - 217-761-3432 CW2 Mariah Peterson Comm - 217-761-3749 TSGT Samantha Diskey Comm - 217-761-2047 ILARNG Honor Guard
david.gilleland@us.army.mil Cell - 703-341-7386 mariah.peterson@us.army.mil samantha.diskey@us.army.mil 1301 North MacArthur Blvd

Fax - 217-761-2988 Springfield, IL 62702-2399

*Indiana Rick Karkowski Comm 317-247-3300, x85467 COL Ross Waltemath Comm - 317-247-3300, Jeanie Rhoades Comm - 317-247-3300, INARNG JFHQ-J9, Honor Guard
rick.karkowski@us.army.mil Cell - 317-460-6937 ross.waltemath@us.army.mil x85450 x85451 2002 S. Holt RD

Fax - 317-486-8417 Indianapolis, IN  46241

*Iowa Dean Brand Comm - 515-252-4421 LTC Stephen Osborn Comm - 515-252-4414 LTC Stephen Osborn Comm - 515-252-4414 IAARNG Honor Guard
robert.brand@us.army.mil Cell - 515 313-7201 stephen.osborne@us.army.mil stephen.osborne@us.army.mil Attn: DCSPER, G-1, Suite 231

Fax - 515-252-4135 7105 NW 70th Ave
Johnston, IA  50131

*Minnesota Bastian C. Van Hofwegen Comm - 651-282-4570 LTC Michael Taff Comm - 651-282-4508 SFC Robert Roeser Comm - 651-282-4100 MNARNG Honor Guard
bastian.vanhofwegen@us.army.mil Cell - 651-261-5403 Michael.Taff@us.army.mil robert.roeser@us.army.mil ARNG Honor Guard Coordinator

Fax - 651-282-4125 Vets Service Building
20 West 12th ST
ST Paul, MN 55155

*Ohio Robert King Comm - 614-336-7289 LTC Anthony J. Lam Comm - 614-336-7189 SGT Nathan Hass Comm - 614-336-7277 Military Funeral Honors
robert.king5@us.army.mil Cell - 614-406-3946 anthony.j.lam@us.army.mil nate.haas@us.army.mil Cell 330-697-9774 ATTN: Bob King

robert.king5@att.net Fax - 614-336-7115 Bldg 24, 2nd Floor, Room 213
85 N. Yearling Road
Columbus, OH 43213

*Wisconsin Gary R. Hans Comm - 608 242-3419 MSG Jill Minshall Comm - 608-242-3435 SFC John Juen Comm - 608-242-3436 WIARNG Honor Guard
gary.r.hans@us.army.mil 800 335-5147 @prompt (2) 3419 jill.minshall@us.army.mil john.juen@us.army.mil Wisconsin Army National Guard

Blackberry - 703 901-8527 PO Box 8111
Fax - 608-242-3400 2400 Wright St.

Madison, WI  53708
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*New Mexico Stephen Barkell Office - 505-474-1526 MSG Melanie Suazo Comm - 505-474-1285 LTC Reginald Clark Comm - 505-474-1801 Dept. of Military Affairs
Regional 
Director stephen.barkell@us.army.mil DSN - 867-8525 melanie.suazo@us.army.mil Attn: HG Program, Mr. Stephen Barkell

cell - 505-231-7286 47 Battan Blvd
Fax - 505-474-1268 Santa Fe, NM 87508-4695

*Administrative 
Assistant Alvin Tovar Office - 505-474-1247 Same As Above Same As Above Same As Above

alvin.tovar@us.army.mil Fax -  505-474-1268

*Arkansas Venetta Bloom Comm - 501-212-5979 CSM Deborah Collins Comm - 501-212-5032 CW4 Marcy Edwards Comm - 501-212-4323 AR ARNG Honor Guard
venetta.hammons@us.army.mil Cell - 501-213-8241 deborah.collins3@us.army.mil marcy.edwards@us.army.mil Office of the Adjutant General

Fax - 501-212-5843 Camp Joseph T. Robinson Bldg#5301
toll free (866) 280-7542 Atn: Venetta Bloom

North Little Rock, AR 72199-9600

*Kansas Rod Moyer Comm - 785-274-1520 CSM  Scott Haworth Comm - 785-274-1061 SPC Shawna Dunham Comm - 785-274-1208 KS ARNG JFHQ
rodney.moyer1@us.army.mil DSN - 720-8036 scott.w.haworth@us.army.mil ATTN:  Honor Guard Pgm, Rod Moyer

Fax - 785-274-1687 2800 S. W. Topeka Blvd.
Cell - 785-438-9202 Topeka, KS 66611-1287

*Louisiana Steven Stuckey (O) 318-290-5570 CW5 Charlene Adams 318-641-3838 CW5 Charlene Adams Comm - 318-641-3838 Joint Forces Headquarters, Louisiana
steven.stuckey1@us.army.mil (C) 318-416-7662 charlene.adams@us.army.mil Building 949

Fax  318 290-5444 Camp Beauregard

Missouri MAJ William B. Smith Comm - 573-638-9663 COL Paula Dayringer Comm - 573-638-9500 Ms. Carol Schaefer Comm - 573-638-9500 Joint Forces Headquarters, Missouri
willie.smith11@us.army.mil Cell- paula.dayringer@us.army.mil  x7637 carol.schaefer@us.army.mil x7640 Atn::  NGMO-PER-C

DSN-555-9663 2302 Militia Drive
Fax - 573-638-9581 Jefferson City, MO 65101-1203

*Nebraska Cliff Lant Comm - 402-309-7329 MAJ Drey L. Ihm Comm - 402-309-7248 MAJ Drey L. Ihm Comm - 402-309-7248 Nebraska Army National Guard
cliff.lant@us.army.mil Cell - 402-432-6397 drey.ihm@us.army.mil DPA-MFH Coordinator

Fax - 402-309-7334 1776 N. 10th Street
Lincoln, NE 68508-1090

*Oklahoma Marvin Barbee (Trey) Comm - 405-228-5076 COL Curtis Bohlman Comm - 405-228-5098 COL Curtis Bohlman OK ARNG Honor Guard Program
marvin.barbee@us.army.mil Cell - 405-637-6113 Curtis.Bohlman@us.army.mil Attn: MFH

Fax  405 606-7348 6800 N. Kelly Ave
Oklahoma City, OK 73111

Texas MSG Jack Vega Comm - 512-782-5321 MSG Jack Vega Comm - 512-782-5321 Ken Juarez Comm - 512-782-6028 TX ARNG JFTX-HHD
jack.vega@us.army.mil Cell - 512-426-2535 Cell - 512-426-2535 kenith.juarez@us.army.mil Attn: Militray Funerals, Bldg 34

Fax - 512-782-6413 Fax - 512-782-6413 P.O. Box 5218
Austin, TX 78763-5218
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*Washington William A. Graham Comm- 253-512-8863 COL Daniel Kern Comm - 253-512-8755 SPC Samantha Nourse Comm:  253-512-8772 JOC, Bldg 18
Regional 
Director william.grahamjr@us.army.mil Cell - 253-426-2918 Daniel.Kern1@us.army.mil samantha.nourse@us.army.mil Cell:  253-304-7866 41st Division Way

Fax - 253-512-8095 Camp Murray, WA 98430
Toll Free - 877-306-1953

*Administrative 
Assistant Terry DeFever Comm: 509-545-2034 Same As Above Same As Above 127 W Clark St

terrance.a.defever@us.army.mil Cell: 509-430-6398 Pasco, WA  99301
Fax:  509-543-3306

*Alaska Charles Einarson Comm - 907-428-6688 COL Edith Grunwald Comm - 907-428-6450 US Army National Guard
charles.p.einarson@us.army.mil Cell - 907 854-1878 edith.m.grunwald@us.army.mil ATTN: Family Programs, MFH Coord

Fax - 907-428-6538 Bldg 49000
 Fort Richardson, AK  99505

*Idaho Warren Willey Comm - 208-272-3763 COL Anthony Wickham Comm - 208-272-3601 SPC Rachel Gilbert Comm - 208-272-6061 ID ARNG, Honor Guard Program
warren.d.willey@us.army.mil Cell - 208-908-3823 anthony.wickham@us.army.mil rachel.gilbert@us.army.mil 1450 W. Cessna St., Bldg. 218

Fax - 208-272-3532 Boise, ID  83705-8024

*Montana Denny Lenoir Comm - 406-324-3231 COL Nikki DeWolf Comm - 406-324-3225 SSG Jesse Edinger Comm: (406) 324-3230 JFHQ-MT
denny.lenoir@us.army.mil Cell - 406-861-9013 nikki.dewolf@us.army.mil Jesse.edinger@us.army.mil Cell: (406) 202-2373 ATTN: Honor Guard Pgm,

Fax - 406-324-4900 1956 Mt Majo Street
PO Box 4789
Ft Harrison, MT 59636-4789

*North Dakota Janette Fetch Comm - 701-333-3339 COL David Thiele Comm - 701-333-2328 SSG Travice Tesky Comm - 701-333-3386 J1 ND-MFH
janette.fetch@us.army.mil Cell - 701-202-8479 travice.tesky@us.army.mil 4200 E Divide Avenue

Fax - 701-333-3011 P.O. Box 5511
Bismarck, ND 58506-5511

*Oregon Mark Brady Cell - 503-932-4639 LTC Michael Gillette Comm - 503-584-3677 SSG Richard Lawrence Comm - 503-299-5158 Oregon Army National Guard
 mark.brady1@us.army.mil Fax - 503-584-3962 Michael.gillett@us.army.mil richard.lawrence@us.army.mil ATTN:  MFH/Honor Guard Coord.

2310 17th Street NE
Salem, OR 97303

*South Dakota Robert Sack Comm - (605)737-6927 LTC Harvey Fitzgerald Comm - 605-737-6206 MSG Mary Mallow Comm - 605-737-6945 SD ARNG JFHQ
 robert.sack@us.army.mil Cell - 605-593-6662 harvey.fitzgerald@us.army.mil  mary.mallow@us.army.mil Attn: ARNG Honor Guard, Bldg 520

Fax - 605-737-6282 2823 West Main St
Rapid City, SD  57702-8186

*Wyoming Jim Burnell Comm - 307-772-5136 CPT Jeremy Sparks Comm - 307-772-5262 Jason Medina Comm - 307-772-5158 State Military Honors Coord
james.burnell@us.army.mil Cell - 307-286-0221 Jeremy.a.sparks@us.army.mil jason.lee.medina@us.army.mil 5500 Bishop Blvd

Fax -307-772-5360 Cheyenne, WY 82009
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* - indicates BPSI-MPSC Contracted position as of: 10/18/2011 8:57
State Coordinator Name/email Phone Number Military Auth Name/email Phone Number Funding POC Name/email Phone Number Office Location

*California Paul Johnson Comm - 916-854-4495 COL Saul Rangel Comm - 916-854-3243 SGT Felita Cayabyab Comm - 916-854-3408 9800 Goethe Rd, Box# 55
Regional 
Director paul.m.johnson1@us.army.mil Cell - 916-869-8508 saul.rangel@us.army.mil felita.q.cayabyab@us.army.mil Sacramento, 95826-9101

Fax - 916-854-3235

*Administrative 
Assistant Terry White Comm - (916) 854-3740 Same As Above Same As Above Same As Above

terry.l.white2@us.army.mil Fax - 916-854-3235

*Arizona Joseph Heller Comm - 602-629-4310 CSM Max Butler Comm - 602-267-2604 CSM Max Butler Comm - 602-267-2604 AZ ARNG, Attn: Honor Guard Pgm
joe.heller@us.army.mil Fax - 602-267-2461 max.butler@us.army.mil 5636 E. McDowell Road

Cell - 480-688-8301 Phoenix, AZ 85008

*Colorado James Gaudet Comm - 720-250-2526 CW2 William Hopkins Comm - LTC Edwin Brand Comm - 720-847-8660 CO ARNG Honor Guard
jamie.gaudet@us.army.mil Fax - 720-250-2529 edwin.brand@us.army.mil DSN - 847-8660 ARNG Readiness Center

Cell - 720-250-1192 55 South Potomac Street
Aurora, CO 80012-1398

Guam SGT Gloria Babauta Comm - 671-735-0435 SGM Irene Fejeran JFHQ-Guam
gloria.q.babauta@us.army.mil Cell - Irene.fejeran@us.army.mil 430 Route 16, Bldg 300

Fax - 671-734-4084 Barrigada, GU 96913-4421

*Hawaii Vilisoni Kotobalavu (Koto) Comm - 808-672-1749 CW2 Kevin Aihara Comm - SSG J. Haunani Lo Comm - 808-672-1801 3949 Diamond Head Road
vilisoni.kotobalavu@us.army.mil Cell - 808 372-2882 julieann.lo@us.army.mil Bldg 300, Room 43

Fax - 808-497-3931 Honolulu, HI 96816-4495

*Nevada Robert Dawson Comm - 702-632-0599 CSM Stephen Sitton Comm - 775-887-7307 SGT Mayra Serrano Comm - 151 Horizon Ridge Parkway
robert.m.dawson@us.army.mil Cell - (702) 219-8851 stephen.sitton@us.army.mil mayra.serrano@us.army.mil Cell - Henderson, NV 89002

Fax - 702-632-0540 FAX - 775-887-7315 2460 Fairview Drive
Carson City, NV 89701

*Utah Paul Raymond Comm - 801-878-5791 LTC Jerry Acton LTC Jerry Acton JFHQ UT ARNG
paul.raymond@us.army.mil Cell - 801-755-9517 jerry.acton@us.army.mil jerry.acton@us.army.mil Attn: Honor Guard

Fax - 801-878-5597 12953 South Minuteman Drive
Draper, UT  84020-1776
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